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MODULETEK: SFP-OC48-SR-x-D10
OC-48 SR/STM I-16 SFP(/NBYETHEIR) Yol RtELR, BEBEHFIZHIINAE

FEERfE Y

ModuleTek fJ SFP-OC48-SR-x-D10 OC-48/STM 1-16 SFP J¢MURIEIRIZIHFE OC-48 SR/STM I-16(2.488Gb/
s) #4EERERAY SONET/SDH i, 1% fmiBld 2 LR TSI FIZHITIRE, Ju OC-48/STMI-16
BRI R AT SRAOHR ], BRFS/NELRTHRIZZIRINY (MSA).

it

=X 2.67 Gb/s I AEUE GRS

4 SONET #1 SDH tRf

4 SFP MSA

BEBEHFISRIIEE

PIRIRIZTT

1310nm FP B¢ A 5988

W LC #0O

FERENA FRYEMEERE AL 2km

EARR{HER 3.3V

4 RoHS nE

1 K, &S EN 60825-1

TERESEE (INSEE): BEESES:0°C = 70°C
TAREZ:—40°C = 85°C

RzFl

SONET OC-48 SR/SDH STM |-16
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TBER
s & ID ik hipEne
SONET OC48 SR/SDH STM I-16 SFP LC i
SFP-OC48-SR-C-D10 | M331801 01 1310nm SAAESEET. 1158 2km . ESALER R
SONET OC48 SR/SDH STM I-16 SFP LC -
SFP-OC48-SR-I-D10 M331802 01 1310nm BESRET F15ts 2km . TAIZR X
E:
1. =& ID A A RVERSHESIT RS
NETHREZEEHITE LR, BIKE:
EBFHpf: sales@moduletek.com
EEZSLEEER : www.moduletek.com
P an—RgEEE
24 35 =IME BIRYE RAE = Yvd =:iE
FEERER DR 2.488 2.67 Gb/s
[EEES BER 10-12
. 0 70 °C 1
TERE Tc
-40 85 °C 1
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TEERR lec 200 300 mA 3
T{EBIE Vee 3.14 33 3.46 \Y
BAREE VMax -05 4.5 \Y; 3
i*:
1. SNEREEE
2. INERE
3. BBiEO
(EiaREE
HiEE=EE YeLrEn EEESTEE (km) =T
2.488Gb/s 9/125um EREYEET 2
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FAIFE—R I
Voe=3.14V to 3.46V, T

24 Bs RIME | HBRE =RAE BAfy &=:iE
RESFEIHER Prx -95 -3 dBm 1
SRR e 1270 1360 nm
H=pannd ER 9 dB
FEETE (RMS) A) 3 nm
FHES EFH 1 TIEASE
(20%-80%) te /t 300 ps
=
1.1 %75
BB AR

{85/ 2.488Gb/s, PRBS 22*-1 =2zt
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I

Vce=3.14V to 3.46V, T

e 75 | =ME | HBE  RXE | B2 | &F
N IPUE= PoL 0 dBm
pyriaslBY;4sN Ac 1270 1600 nm
ERREE Rx_sen -18 dBm 1
LOS 5543 LOSA -30 dBm

LOS 5558 LOSp —20 dBm

LOS (F5iRHX(E LOSH 0.5 dB

iE:
1. {8 PRBS 23' -1 M= W&, @2.488Gb/s, BER<107'2

FESIFE—&SHN

VCC=3-14V to 346\,, TC

o s =IME BABNE RBAE =21y &ix
EDBNBT Rin 100 Q
BRI \IZNE Vin_ppP 250 1200 mV
REHKAREE Vb Vee-1.3 Vee \Y
REIN\ERERE VEN VEe Vee+0.8 \Y
g%ﬂﬂ?&lﬂ%ﬁﬁ? 10 us

SIS
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

88 Bs m/ME | HBYE RAE BAfy &FiE
ERum HHIEE Vout pp 300 400 800 mV
HHES EFHATE / TERE

0% b/t 100 170 ps
LOS =245 VLOSfA Vee—0.5 VCCfHOST \%
LOS 555 Vios b VEee Vee+0.5 \
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AOH & RIS =SB
IC bt | AN SEea SiFeammid BY{& (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier f5F3 1IC 0O 04
2 1 Connector A LC i&Ekzas 07
3-10 8 Transceiver Transmitter Code 22 (1)(1) 8(1) 82
11 1 Encoding NRZ 03
12 1 BR, Nominal 2.67Gb/s BYFRFRIERE 1B
13 1 Rate Identifier ToRREIEINRE 00
14 1 Length(9um)-km TEERES L &S 2km 02
15 1 Length (9um)-100m FEERIRSEAER 2km 14
16 1 Length (50pum)-10m ESENAERIEES 00
17 1 Length (62.5um)-10m S ARIEREES 00
18 1 Length (Copper) EHRRAERIEES 00
19 1 Reserved FEN 00
20-35 16 I SRR MODULETEK ASCII Format
36 1 Transceiver RENX 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI I 75 |IEEE 8] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I Brrails B BENX
56-59 4 Vendor Revision Number I S RiRAS B EEX
60-61 2 Wavelength HIEERAYIRIS 1310 482K 05 1E
62 1 Reserved FEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FTHHIREEHN B AENX
1.Rx_LOS {55
64-65 2 Transceiver Options 2.Tx_FAULT {555 00 1A
3.Tx_DIS {55&#&
66 1 BR, max SHUERRE 00
67 1 BR, min ELUFERE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFrIs B BEX
84-91 8 Date code HEHD B EEX
DOM {EEHERRE
92 1 Monitoring Type BTN E (R YS 68
FeThE
1. RS eSEIGE Alarm
5 Warning ¥
93 1 Enhanced Options 2.Tx_DIS {55z 5iH FO
3.Rx_LOS (52141
4.Tx_FAULT {55z
94 1 Compliance %’?‘fﬁﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁg 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FHAIREEFN A EENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific I EBEENX X1 B EEX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific I EEENX X, B EEX
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> A I

SFP-OC48-SR-x-D10 32§ SFP MSA FRTEMHY 2 ZERTIBEMNY, Zr - miBid ittt /g OxA2 #Y 2
HARONIEFIZIER. EFZEENANREIE, AERRCIEHEBRTSERIAEREEITESE,
RERRE, BUCHRRERR, KRIPHTNR, RUOTIHERNCASRBEIREE, BRI T SFP MSA i9E
ZIhee, AR ELFEHBEI RENER CERRAFRHER.,

DDM E{E(ER

s Alarm [B(E Warning (&
High Value Low Value High Value Low Value
B (°C) C 75 (4B 00) -5 (FB 00) 70 (46 00) 0(00 00)
| 90 (5A 00) -45 (D3 00) 85 (55 00) -40 (D8 00)
BE (V) 3.63(8D CC) 2.97 (74 04) 3.46 (87 28) 3.13 (7TA 44)
Bt (mA) 100 (C3 50) 2 (03 E8) 80 (9C 40) 4 (07 DO)
EHIFINZFE (dBm) | -2.21 (17 7TE) -10.47 (03 81) -3(1393) -9.5 (04 62)
LI (dBm) | 3.01 (4E 20) -30.46 (00 09) 0 (27 10) -27.21 (00 13)
88 s BE =2y REEE =2y &iE
HEBRIE
mE Temp +5 °C —40 95 °C
BE Vee +0.1 v 2.7 3.9 Y,
(RERBR Ibias +10 % 1 80 mA
EEIEINER Prx +3 dB -15 0 dBm
BRI Prx +3 dB -30 0 dBm
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EE
Integrated transceiver chip
TX_DATA
I B Safety Control Tx
TXDATA\ | | LD Driver Tx
TX_DISABLE
TX_FAULT
RX_LOS
}OD_DEF2 Micro Controller
MOD_DEF1
MOD_DEFO
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp R
RX_DATA X
<‘—\ LOS Detect
Rx
o
InEEeL:

RENED EEHERAS HRIECIKANREERF] TOSA (SEASI4EM) MEB4EmM, TOSA
B1E 1310nm FP EERRHIECRNEH, RRITIER, BMAESEANERKARTH, SRR
AUBEIR AR AR MR ERIRFIRHER, BeelRtH RSB Byt RS IR E R
(APC) RfRfFRUtRREHIERRTIOINR, EERRENTERELCESHEERNMICREE
WTIARERIZE . SRTmERES I (TX Disable) NEHEF (TTLIBIE "1") B, XRAEUCHEE, =
TX_Disable J9{{FESF (TTLIZEE "0") BY, BUCRRIGE 1ms AFFE. SARFRHMPEES (TX_Fault)
IRENFEFH, FrEARRERRSAT RN E R E REE SR EBIES [EIAIE
BREE, REEFNRRIERIET.

RANER D EEMERAS FHIBRIBICAERERDF] ROSA (SeiiBH) MisBo4ER, ROSA &
BIE APD SEBIG MBS FIBSIRMARS G H. 2 ROSA ISR LS SRTSIET APD IR
BRI, SRR EEMARGERABRES, BESETERIULT R AIMRIEMRARH—
THRAEREEERENERESEE R, SERE R SRR NG B S SHIBELL
ISENBIERR, BERaREEIKESESK, AT RX _Los SIMAEREY (TTLBE 1), ZEST
VBT oHIRESERIER. [ESUTIL BYE(T, ERAERAHAIE RS SoRT SR RA TR E.
R, RELENER, BBCCIRMEDGRRERRE, IBE 2 &HTRERIIXEER.

Rk ERBE, A2H 9L 2ERI5IDZ51788 7BH ~ 7EH iEEUEZIA S OxXFF, ZAFFENBEN
&, EEE#AJ9 OXFF,

FERLZEFR 1 EH37 0x12345678, MAREFR 1 TIFRSHGIER: EERAT A2H 1Y
7BH ~7EH HEHRARREANTEEHR 1 Z13, B 0x12, 0x34, 0x56, 0x78; HAZEFR 1 TIEK
&fE, 333F AOH_LOW LK A2H_T00., A2H_TO1 LIMUEFRRRTEIRMF, AREaSEIRERTET(F,
FHRER 4HE.
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FmES

BHSE: 17.05/R
FHAEIREE: 0.95 53/H

IMERT

{yed
13,4+ 0.1

13.4% 0.1 3.7
| | ]
L EL = -
h = = a3 X \ =
1 b = = +
e o
6.23 45

34.39+ 0.3

41.8%+ 0.15 UNLATCHED

FERTAZE +0.2mm
BT K
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IR0

JREBERE AR EIE

\
* EET

TH_FAULT

TX_DISABLE

MOD_DEF(2)

MOD_DEF(1)

MOD_DEF(0)
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SIBIENX
PIN # 7 588 &iE

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 MOD_DEF(2) | FiZETizO#iEL 3
5 MOD_DEF(1) | M iTiEORTiP 3
6 MOD_DEF(0) | HHURENIERS ), TR AEED 3
7 Rate Select | FiE#EE
8 LOS SEEKIER, (RBTRTMERIEETE 4
9 VEeeR Reluimity (5R5mEIER) 1
10 VEeer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD— RKREIERHR, nea
13 RD-+ RKOREIERHIE, Xnee
14 VEeer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 Veer Rttt (SRt a) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 Veer Rttty (SRt ) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEEHMR ELA 4.7kQ-10k2 BUERRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V Z[EERE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.
2. Small Form Factor Pluggable (SFP) Transceiver Multi-Source Agreement (MSA), September 2000.
3. Bellcore GR-253 and ITU-T G.957 Specifications.
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